Effective January 1, 2023, any employee in a non-represented 
classification, assigned to the Selection Division’s Examining Section, who administers 
and/or processes civil service examinations, shall receive a non-pensionable cash 
payment in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each 13 
consecutive pay period increment in which a minimum of 40 hours is compensated per 
pay period, as described below, while employed in any classification in the Examining 
Section that is eligible for this bonus in accordance with this Departmental Personnel 
Ordinance provision or applicable Memorandum of Understanding.  An employee shall 
be eligible to receive additional cash payments in the amount of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) after the completion of each succeeding 13 consecutive pay 
period increment served in the Examining Division.  The payment shall be made in the 
pay period following completion of 13 consecutive pay periods in which a minimum of 
40 hours has been compensated per pay period.